
Actual
Adopted 
Budget YTD Actual Encumbered Balance

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2025 FY2025
Beginning Balance $324,772 $357,939 $413,668

Revenues
    Assessments & Earnings 127,369 104,939            120,557            
    Grant & Subsidy Revenue -                    -                    -                    
    Loans & Borrowing -                    391,000            -                    
Total Revenue $127,369 $495,939 $120,557

Expenditures
    Contract Services -                    -                    -                    19,507              (19,507)            
        Survey 11,613              25,000              7,306                -                    17,695              
        Navigational Trimming -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    
    Public Works Services 6,678                7,305                6,582                -                    723                   
    Internal Charges 1,984                1,389                1,389                -                    -                    
    Purchased Services 14,801              17,185              19,178              2,990                (4,983)               
    Materials and Supplies -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    
    Capital Outlay -                    -                    -                    -                    -                    
    Debt Services -                    15,610              -                    -                    15,610              

Project Costs
    Pirate Harbor Dredging FY23 3,396                450,520            28,130              58,360              364,030            

Total Expenditures $38,472 $517,009 $62,585 $80,857 $373,568

Reserves (Ending Fund Balance) $413,668 $336,869 $471,641
Reserve % 91.5% 39.5% 88.3%

Date Prepared: 10/23/2025

Pirate Harbor Waterway MSBU
Fund Financial Report

Oct. 1, 2024 - Sept. 30, 2025
Unaudited as of 9.30.25
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DATE: END DATE: Page 1 of 710/01/2024 09/30/2025

Pirate Harbor Waterway Unit

Pirate Harbor Waterway Unit

113633 Contract Management - Waterways 06/30/2025 0.08 7.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.20

113633 Contract Management - Waterways 07/30/2025 0.13 10.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80

113633 Contract Management - Waterways 08/04/2025 0.08 7.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.20

113633 Contract Management - Waterways 08/05/2025 0.04 3.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.60

113633 Contract Management - Waterways 08/06/2025 0.13 10.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.80

Work Order 113633 Total All Waterway MSBUs with a Budget 0.46 39.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.61

Contract Management - Waterways Total 0.46 39.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.61

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 10/02/2024 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 10/17/2024 1.25 92.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.38

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 10/23/2024 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 10/24/2024 2.00 147.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.80

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 11/05/2024 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 11/07/2024 2.00 147.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.80

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 11/13/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 11/14/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 12/02/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 12/03/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 12/05/2024 2.00 147.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.80

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 12/09/2024 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 12/10/2024 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 12/16/2024 1.25 92.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.38

11/4/2025 8:27:10 PM
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Pirate Harbor Waterway Unit

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 01/14/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 01/16/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 01/30/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 01/31/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/03/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/05/2025 3.00 221.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 221.70

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/13/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/25/2025 1.25 92.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.38

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/26/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 03/03/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 03/05/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 03/10/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 03/13/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 04/21/2025 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 04/30/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 05/27/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 06/05/2025 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 06/17/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 06/19/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 06/23/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 06/24/2025 1.25 92.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.38

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 06/25/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 06/30/2025 0.75 55.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.43
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72682 MSBU Administrative Work 07/07/2025 1.25 92.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.38

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 07/08/2025 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 07/15/2025 0.25 18.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.48

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 07/23/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 07/24/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 07/28/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 07/29/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 07/30/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/05/2025 0.81 60.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.04

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/07/2025 0.96 70.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.82

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/12/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/13/2025 2.50 184.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 184.75

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/14/2025 1.11 82.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.11

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/18/2025 1.50 110.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.85

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/19/2025 1.50 110.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.85

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/20/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/25/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/28/2025 1.00 73.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.90

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 09/08/2025 0.60 44.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.34

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 09/16/2025 0.28 20.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.78

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 09/25/2025 0.50 36.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.95

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 09/29/2025 0.17 12.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.32

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 09/30/2025 0.53 39.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.12
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Pirate Harbor Waterway Unit

Administrative Time Total 50.71 3,747.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,747.51

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 11/07/2024 2.00 172.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 172.82

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 01/06/2025 1.75 151.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 151.22

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 01/29/2025 1.00 86.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.41

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/04/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/05/2025 3.25 280.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 280.83

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/10/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/19/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/21/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 06/25/2025 2.25 194.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 194.42

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 07/22/2025 0.75 64.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.81

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/13/2025 2.75 237.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 237.63

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 09/04/2025 0.59 43.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.47

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 09/09/2025 0.18 13.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.04

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 09/11/2025 0.59 43.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.47

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 09/18/2025 0.59 43.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.47

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 11/07/2024 3.25 240.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.18

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/05/2025 2.50 184.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 184.75

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 06/25/2025 2.50 184.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 184.75

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/13/2025 2.00 147.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.80

MSBU Meeting Total 10.25 757.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 757.48

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 11/12/2024 1.25 92.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.38

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 02/10/2025 2.00 147.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.80
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Pirate Harbor Waterway Unit

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 06/30/2025 2.25 166.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 166.28

72682 MSBU Administrative Work 08/19/2025 2.00 147.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 147.80

MSBU Minutes Total 7.50 554.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 554.26

Work Order 72682 Total 85.90 6,541.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.90 6,542.07

MSBU Administrative Work Total 85.90 6,541.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.90 6,542.07

2862 Project Management 02/18/2025 1.25 108.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.01

2862 Project Management 03/03/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

2862 Project Management 03/14/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

2862 Project Management 03/17/2025 1.00 86.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.41

2862 Project Management 03/21/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

2862 Project Management 05/09/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

2862 Project Management 05/23/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

2862 Project Management 06/06/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

2862 Project Management 07/22/2025 1.00 86.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.41

2862 Project Management 07/24/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

2862 Project Management 07/29/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

2862 Project Management 07/30/2025 1.00 86.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.41

2862 Project Management 08/01/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

2862 Project Management 08/05/2025 0.50 43.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.21

2862 Project Management 08/07/2025 1.00 86.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.41

2862 Project Management 08/08/2025 4.00 345.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 345.64
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Pirate Harbor Waterway Unit

2862 Project Management 08/11/2025 4.00 345.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 345.64

2862 Project Management 08/12/2025 4.00 345.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 345.64

2862 Project Management 08/13/2025 1.00 86.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.41

2862 Project Management 08/14/2025 2.50 216.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 216.03

2862 Project Management 08/15/2025 0.25 21.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.60

Work Order 2862 Total Pirate Harbor WW Dredge 25.00 2,160.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,160.27

cmd2202 - Pirate Harbor Dredging FY23

Project Management Total 25.00 2,160.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,160.27

Pirate Harbor Waterway Unit Total 111.36 8,741.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,741.95
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Grand totals for all MSBUs reported 111.36 8,741.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,741.95
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